

***709045245**

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

304-744-0590

address:correspondence to attention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN 12/03/	**********		IMS OF SAI		SII.	P VIA	30 100 00000	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
ID OPENING DATE:		02/11/	2009		<u> </u>	RTD	OPEI	NING TI	ME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM	NUMBER	.	UNITPRI		AMOUNT
001		1	JB		962-73					
	RECLAN	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	AND & OT	HER I	PROPERT	IES	
					A	say da y				
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAN THE "F	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO IATION	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 1- ORTAL	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE S" PR	HASING I OF ENV M QUALIF L LABOR ABANDONE OJECT LO	VIRONMEN FIED CON AND MAT ED MINE	TAL I TRAC ERIAI PROJI	PROTECT FORS FO S FOR ECT KNO	ION, R A THE WN AS	
	01/07/ CONFER PREBII DIFFIC	09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO RRAIN	AM. ESULT LVE E AND/	EBID CON FAILURE IN BID XTENSIVE OR DURIN	TO ATTE DISQUAL FOOT T	ND TI IFICA Ravei	IE PREB ATION. . OVER	ID ALSO,	TAMAKA DESEMBENDA MARKINSANTEN WWY MARKINSANTEN WWW
		OUTE 6			INTERSTA PRATT.					
errik i elektrik 14 aktor - A	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY I ST., SI PAYMENT MADE BY ED.	E, CHARL OF \$10.	ESTOI	N, WV 2 DN-REFU	5304 NDABLE	
	EXHIBI	T 5								
	WEST \	'IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PRO	OVIDES T	HAT:	ANY SO	LICI-	
	 		//	i See re	 VERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND C	L ONDITION	ıs		<u> </u>
GNATURE	ller /	Vank	Be-			TELEPHONE	44-05		DATE	02/11/09
LE	- esident	1 -1	EN EE	-058-06	: O.E			ADDRES	S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709045245**

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

304-744-0590

25309

REC NUMBER

addiesseoricescondence coathen ionici

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/11/2	009		BID	PENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUME	ER	UNIT PA	IICE	AMOUNT

	TATION	EOD A	DUBLITO TME	ROVEMENT	CONCTR	ICTION CON	JTDACT	
				AT SUBMIT				
				TIME AN AF				
	WITH T	HE BID.	THE ENC	OSED PURC	HASING	AFFIDAVIT	r Must	
nd ned v				WITH THE				
				WITH THE				e.
				VEST VIRGI ASING AFF			JRE TO	
	1 .			IFICATION		the state of the s		•
				S CONTRAC				
				AFTER TH				
				THERWISE S R WILL BE				
	PROCEE		TASE GRDE	WILL DE	CONSIDI	TRED NOTIC	JE 10	
								+3
				CTOR OF P				
The second secon	1	*1 * *		INTRACT IM				
	1	•		THE MATE				
				S OF THE B			JNFURII	
	HEREIN				12 /2			
•						•		
				CTOR OR SU				
	1			DEPARTMEN DR KANAWHA	1		1	
				21-5A, ET,		I) IUKSUMI	`'	
				APPLY TO		ROJECT.)		
	 							1
	ARBITR			RENCES MAD Due (excep				
				CONTAINED				
				TITUTE OF				
				TRACT ARE				
	HODKES	01 001		145041195.055				
	WURKER	s. compl	ENSATION:	AFNDOK I	S KEQU	TRED TO PE	KAATDE	:
	•		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI		DITIONS		
BIGNATURE				T	ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14502

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIF	> VIA	5	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/		<u> </u>				·			
BID OPENING DATE:		02/11/	/2009	Whatastassass		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMN	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE	TNUOMA
+ 1 . · · · · ·	A CERT	IFICA	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	ON IF SI	JCCESSFUL	
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	IREMENT	
ta i	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR IMENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILIT Unless	DOR SHAL Y INSURA OTHERWIS AMOUNT	NCE PRIC E SPECIF	OR TO FIED IN	
\$2800 () () () () () () () () () (FURNIS	H PROC	FOF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSU	DOR SHALL JRANCE IN CONTRACT.	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE IT SURE OF WES	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO ST VIR	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL	STATE OD AS A BISH A PEOF THE IN THE FCREDIT, AUTHORI ONLY BE	ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O ORM OF A OR BOND	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU FOR PRO	SHALL BE JCCESSFUL AND LABOR DNTRACT. IED CHECK ED BY A ESS IN TH JBMITTED DJECTS	,
	ACCEPT BOND, () M BOND C OF THE	ABLE OR LAI DR LAI AINTEN OVERIN SUCCE	N LIE OR/MA ANCE IG THE	U OF TERIA BOND: ROOF	THE 5% B L BOND. A TWO ING SYST	ID BOND,	PERFORI MAINTEI	MANCE	
	REV. 1 *****		****					******	
SIGNATURE				SEE HE	VEHSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NUTHONS	IDATE	
TITLE		ļF	EIN				ADI		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L		L	70 DE0						<u>.</u>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14502

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PRIN	red .	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIR	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/									
ID OPENING DATE:	to dilutara anche anche	02/11/	2009			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM:N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	: '		· · · · · ·			And the state of t			ed see
	CEXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010)	IS ATTAC			
	EVALUA CONTRA	TION T	O DET	ERMIN IS A	E YOUR E REQUIRE	LIGIBILI MENT UND	AN AVS DATA Ty as an am Er 30 CFR 8	L 74.16.	en de
The second second	BIDDIN 800-64	G DOCU 3-9748	MENTS OR W	YOU WW.AV	CAN CONT S.OSMRE.	ACT THE GOV	ATTACHED TO AVS OFFICE	AT	
mer sørn i kriste Historia		****			******* TORS LIC		*****	*****	
	PERSON STATE LICENS	S DESI MUST B ING BO	RING E LIC ARD I	TO PE ENSED S EMP	RFORM CO . THE W OWERED T	NTRACTIN EST VIRG O ISSUE	RES THAT AL G WORK IN T INIA CONTRA THE CONTRAC	HIS CTORS TORS	
	MADE B Capito	Y CONT L COMP	ACTIN LEX,	G THE 1900	WEST VI Kanawha	RGINIA D BLVD. E,	RS LICENSE IVISION OF BLDG. 6, 4-558-7890.		
		CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID. E:	INCLUDE	THE CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS LIC	ENSE	
	CONTRA				eie R. Mar		, Inc.	• •. • •	
					WVQ0147			• • • • •	
	THE SU COPY O A PURC	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO	TO FURNISH R TO ISSUAN	A CE OF	
GNATURE	l			SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	l NDITIONS	IDATE	



MODZMA

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14502

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 601 57TH STREET SE 25309 CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Œ	SHIP VIA		FC).B,	FREIG	HTTERMS
12/03/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/11/	2009		1	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO:	ITEM:NUMBE	A	UNIT	PRICE	A	MOUNT
in the second						. •	1.			:
. '				APP	LICABLE LAW	ı			•	·
					E CODE, PUR					
the state of the s					INFORMATIO			· ·		
	_				" ISSUED BY			NG		
			THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GO	VERNI	NG THIS			
1 22 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	PROCUR	EMENT.							,	
1000	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECI	FICAT	ION MANU	ALS, DR		
					AL OR WRITT					
The first open	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVIDE	D FRO	M THE SO	URCES AS		
44	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID AND O	F NO		
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	EFFECT	•	4.0		1 .					
		- 41°			$I_{1} = 4 \cdot \epsilon_{1}$:				
	(1) NO									•
					N WORK SPEC					
					LENDAR DAYS					10 to 20 to 10
					ECEIVED.]					t e e
					RENCE IS RE					4.1
					PECIFIC DAT	E EST	ABLISHED	IN THE		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	LION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(3) (1)	A D A N T F	E 0.ND	MATN	TENANCE:					-
	(2) 60				LS AND WORK	MANCU	TD AFFEC	TED BY		
	TUE CO				JECT TO THE					
					CTIVE TRADE		1 '	SENCE OF	•	
					OM OR A SPE					
					OTH AS TO T				-	-
and the second s					N ACCEPTANO		I to the second of the second			
		-			IDERED GUAR		1	** *		
					R FROM THE					
	OF THE				THE FINAL A					
					LIEVE THE					
					LIGENCE OR			AIS. AND		
					WITHIN THE					
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	······································	NDITIONS			
IGNATURE					TEL	EPHONE	·	DATE		· ·



HODZEA

*709045245

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-744-0590

Request for Quotation

DEP14502

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE SHIP V	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/	2008			
BID OPENING DATE:		BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	CHANTITY HOP CATE TEMANUM		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO NO		VIII 1102	AWCONT
			4	
	BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF T	HE CONTRA	ACTOR UPON	
	WRITTEN NOTICE.			
100	(B) DURING THE ONE-YEA	R GUARAN	TEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PR	OJECT TO	THE CONDITIONS	
	EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACC	EPTANCE (OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGE			
	CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK T			
	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRE			·
	AT ITS EXPENSE.			·
100	1	NTEE PER	IOD SHALL NOT B	-
	CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION			
i	ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CON		ERI ORMANOL 1111	-
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	de la completación de la complet		GETATION MAY RE	
	FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICA			
	CONTAINED HEREIN.		104110110	
	CONTAINED INCIDENT			
The second second	(3) TERMINATION:	4.5		
	(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY B	E CANCELL	LED TH BUILD OF	
	IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIREC			
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER			
	HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRAC			
	THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITT			Y
	CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT	REQUESTE	D) OF INTENT	
	TO TERMINATE.	1 + 1	•	
	(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
43.1.	VENDOR TO:			1.
	(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSA			1
	PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION		MENT AND	
	MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB S	· ·		
	(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL		D CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.			
,			T .	
	(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:			1
	ALL WORK UNDER THIS CON			
	ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATI	ONS PREPA	ARED FOR THE	
***************************************			The state of the second se	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T			
ICIONATUDE				
SIGNATURE	:	TELEPHONE	DATE	



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709045245

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

304-744-0590

Request for

DEP14502

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/1 1/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RECLAMATION OF THE "PRATT PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 4 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML&R. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045245

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

304-744-0590

Request for

DEP14502

Address correspondence to Attiention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/11/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					ROJECT O HE UNITE			DSE STEEL USED IN		
griffer.		IIS CON			ar a constant					,
ger e esta I	. , A.	CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR AN'	Y ADDITI	ON TO	ERECTION O	R O	
		STRU OR H	CTURE IGHWA	, INC YS, O	R THE IN	BUT NOT STALLATI	LIMI.	TED TO, ROA F ANY HEATI		
in the second		EQUI	PMENT	, OR		LY OF AN	D MA	R OTHER TERIALS FOR ACT WITH TH		
		STAT	E OF	WEST	VIRGINIA R AFTER	FOR WHI	CH B	IDS WERE		
To place the control of the control		SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDE OTHERWIS COMBINA	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CARLY I	PROCESSED, OR MORE OF Y THE OPEN NACE,		
sa ku ngant	C.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	BJECT TO	LL TERRI	TORY	TATES OF , CONTINENT CTION OF TH		
	WR		AUTH		E PURCHA The USE			ENT MAY, IN Steel		
t for twie	Α.	EXCE	ED ON	E TEN		EPERCEN	T C	ED DOES NOT 1%) OF THE D FIVE		
	***		1	OLLAR	50 ز s (\$2	0.00); W	HICH	EVER IS		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	verse side for	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DA	TE	
TITLE		FI	EIN					ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

TITLE

*709045245

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

304-744-0590

Request for

DEP14502

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/11/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia Hequest TOI Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DEP14502

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	\$	SHIP VIA	· l	O.B.	FREIGHTTERN	vis .
12/03/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/11/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBER		IT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	TO BE 20% OR	UNREAS MORE	ONABL Highe	E. S R THA	UCH COS	ST IS UNR BID PRICE	EASONABLI FOR FOR	S IS FOUN E IF IT IS EIGN MADE		
	LABOR	TS TO Surplu	BE SU S are	PPLIE A", A	D OR PI S DEFII	LUMINUM, RODUCED I NED BY TH PRODUCTS	N A "SUB E UNITED	STANTIAL STATES		
	ONLY I PRICE	F DOME THAN T	STIC HE FO	PRODU REIGN	CTS ARI Made i	E 30% OR PRODUCTS.	MORE HIG	HER IN		:
g eg til til delek i flad delek i sambalak til sambalak i sambalak	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN	IONS, INES T UM, GL	THE S HAT T ASS O	PENDI HERE R STE	NG OFF: EXISTS EL THA	CONTRACT ICER OF T A BID FO T IS REAS	HE SPEND R LIKE FO Onable A	ING UNIT OREIGN		
	OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	MAY R ION IN NDORS	EQUES THE MUST	T, IN LOWES INDIC	WRITIN T BID N ATE IN	NG, A REE	VALUATION DOMESTIC D IF THE	N AND PRODUCTS		
	REV. 3		· .		·	i produce i del produce del				1.
;	EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC	FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWI	_EDGEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTION		
••	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCI	R AGENCY HEDULE IN FOR STAT	ISSUING	REQUIRED		
	AND A AND SP	LIST O ECIFIC	F ALL Ation	PART S FOR	IES THA	AT HAVE P	ROCURED I	DUM AND		
IGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	DATE	1	



VENDOR

*709045245

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

304-744-0590

25309

Request for

DEP14502

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

						41. · 4.				<u> </u>	
DATE PRIN	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	1	F	О,В;		FREIGHT1	ERM\$
12/03/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/11/					005115110				,
		02/11/		CAT			OPENING		01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	POU	ÑÖ.	ITEM NUM	3ER	UN	TPRICE		AMOU	TNL
	SEND A	ASING D A COPY	OF TH	E ADD	THE ARCHITENDUM TO TENDUM TENDUM TO TENDUM TENDUM TO TENDUM TENDUM TO TENDUM TENDUM TO TENDUM TE				SO		
の 機能の の で で 機能の の で で 機能の で を で を で を で で で で で で で で で で で で で	(2) INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI ADDENI CHANGI	THE BUYESTED POSTED POS	ER SH ARTIE . AN FOUR ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH	END THE AD, IF NECES ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS D BE FORMATO THE STAULATIONS TENT SHALL E ONLY EXCED FOR THE TIME AND/	SARY, LD BE PRIOR LLY AC TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION SOLE P	EXTEND RECEIVED TO THE KNOWLED CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	D BY THE BID GED BY A DIVISIO THE AN FOR AN	LL		
	EXHIB:										
. ,	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	-2.7	ITION	NO.: DI	EP14502.	••	·	Tu.
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT DF ADE THE NE SPECIFICA	CESSAR	Y REVIS	CHECKED IONS TO	м		
ration from	ADDENI		's: 								
	1		<u> </u>	SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND COL	I Voitions		<u> </u>		
SIGNATURE	<u>anarianna an airid</u>	<u>againe ta </u>	<u>elegente un rentri beren el fili (</u>			ELEPHONE	energy regulation (1990)	DA	<u></u>		
TITLE		FE	EIN	··			AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO) BE NOTED	ABOVE



HOOKE

***709045245**

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

304-744-0590

DEP14502

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DEFINATION IS BED DEFING TIME 01:30PM UNE CLAMMITY USE ON THE DEFINATION OF BID DEFING TIME 01:30PM NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WAITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OPFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OPFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. AND ANY OF THE OPEN OF THE O	DATEPRIN	ren	тер	MS OF SALE	ÉSSESSES	l sun	P.VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TI	EDMC
EDOPENNO DATE OLIVITY OUANTITY DOP OND OLIVITY OUANTITY DOP OND OND OLIVITY OLIVIT		900.4000.400.4000.4400.			# de la description de la constant d		33.415	1.5.4	**************************************	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	∃⊓™ 3::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
NO. 2 NO. 3 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Garcie R. Marker & Sons. Inc			02/11/	2009	T. 1		BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	SOPM	
NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE IMFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:N					NT
NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE URING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEGUET AND ADDED TO THE STATE OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEEREVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURATURE SEEREVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PURCHASING DIVISION STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	60 m (1 m)	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •	, e						
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Garcie R. Marker & Sons. Inc	the product of the	NO. 3	• • • •	•••							
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OPFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc				•• 							
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Garcie R. Marker & Sons. Inc			TOTAND	THAT	г ∧ Т1	UDE TO C	SOULIDM T	"IS DESCRIPT OF	T. (C		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.		1							IME		
Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc		REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS IY STAT IATION	ON MAI ION HE E PERS ISSUEI	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING	TO BE M 'ENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE D TO THE			
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TILE DATE	general en	Garc:	Allen. ie R. Ma	M rker &	Sons,	Inc.	er".				
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TILE DATE		02/11	1/09		• • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • •	DATE			
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TILE TELEPHONE DATE				1, 11 1							,
BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILE TILE TELEPHONE DATE		D	EPARTM	ENT OF	= ADM	INISTRAT				e e	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	e in et et e	B 2	UILDIN 019 WA	G 15 Shingt	TON S	TREET, E					
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE			****************	***********	×82232	VEDEC ON CITAL	TENNON NIN YOU	(A) The Nation	<u></u>	***************************************	······
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE				ಾರ್ಣ-೧೬	(EHOE OIVE FUR			DATE		<u></u>
	TITLE	<u> </u>	FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED A	BOVE



TITLE

*709045245

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

304-744-0590

RFO NUMBER DEP14502

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008

BID OPENING DATE:	02/11/2009		BID OPENING TI	ME 01:30	PM
LINE QUAL		AT ITEM NUMBE	R UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
			in the second		
			RMATION ON THE F BE CONSIDERED:	ACE OF	
SEALED	BID		Programme in the second		
BUYER:		CB-23			
RFQ. N	0.:	DEP14502			
BID OP	ENING DATE:	02/11/2009			
	ENING TIME:	1:30 PM	ASE IT IS NECESS	ADV	
то сон		RDING YOUR BIL			
	PRINT OR TYP		SON TO CONTACT		
Allen	n Marker	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		12			
			en de la companya de La companya de la co		
SIGNATURE	S	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERI TEL	NS AND CONDITIONS EPHONE	DATE	

DEP14502PRATT PORTALS BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Pratt Portals project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID: \$136,000.00	
COMPANY: Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.	
SIGNATURE: _ Clas Warker	
DATE: 02/11/09	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: Address: 1119 Jefferson Road
City: South Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25309 Phone: 304-744-0590
Fax No.: 304-746-5203 E-mail address: grmarkersons@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Allen Marker , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Date Date Date Date President Signature Title
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

2/28/2008

Entity

U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

Entity Page

Ligh Tight Welcome Guest

Click here for the Office of Surface Mining website

VIOLATION

Evaluate Sack to Search

HOME

PERMIT

APPLICATION

ENTITY

Entity OFT

Entity Number 139838	r 139838								
Entity Name	Garcie R Marker & Sons Inc	: Inc							
* rirst name Middle Name									
Alias									
Memo	AML CONTRACTOR								
Created	9/22/1995								
Updated	9/22/1995								
Source	avsky028								
EntityType	Business			٦					
Addresses	Relationships	Applications	7.000 Miles	Permits	O	Comments			
Parent Entity	ıtity	Sub-Entity	ì			Description % Begin End Ownership Date Date	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Select 139838	38 Garcie R Marker & Sons Inc	139839 Marker Garcie R	Marker	Garcie	œ	Shareholder	37	1/1/1978	Ming-property for the
Select 139838	Sons Inc	139839 Marker Garcíe R	Marker	Garcíe	œ	Director	0	6/30/2003	KANTONIA INGANISATA
Select 139838	38 Garcie R Marker & Sons Inc	139840 Marker García Allen	Marker	García		President	۵	6/30/2003	90 9 8 8 1 0 9 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Select	Garcie R Marker &					Shareholder	18	6/30/2003	Antony asia mia

2/28/

139840	Marker	Marker Garcia Allen		·	
139841	Marker	Rick Eugene	Shareholder	8	6/30/2003
139841	Marker	Rick Eugene	Vice President	0	6/30/2003
139842	Marker	Geraldine	Secretary	0	1/1/1978
139842	Marker	Geraldine	Shareholder	15	1/1/1978
139843	Marker	Marker, Steven B	Shareholder	7	6/30/2003
139843		Marker Steven B	Treasurer	0	6/30/2003
	Showing	Showing 1-10 of 14			Showing 1-10 of 14



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

317	ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
CO	UNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:
	Allen Marker , after being first duly sworn, depose and e as follows:
1.	I am an employee of <u>Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that <u>Garcie R. Marker & Sons</u> , Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The	above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.
	By: <u>Aller Marke</u>
	Title: President
	Date: <u>2-11-69</u>
Take	en, subscribed and sworn to before me this _//_ day of Albmany. 2009
	Commission expires 28, 2015
(Sea	Notary Public, State of West Virginia Tami G. Marker RI. 2 Box 354M Charleston, WV 25314 My Commission Expires June 28, 2015 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. I	DEP14502
-----------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

į

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Mrc.		
Authorized Signature: Wen Manken	Date: _	02/11/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)		

Agency	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP 14502</u>	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.
	of South Charlesto	on , WV	, as Principal, and The Cincinnati Insurance Company
			, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	OH with its princi	lpal office in the City of <u>Fairf</u>	eld, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, In	the penal sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jo	intly and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the a	hove obligation is such that w	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Denadr		•	hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
•		According to Plans & Spe	Ç
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be		
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any oth ent created by the accepted effect. It is expressly	er bonds and insurance requ stance of said bid, then this c	hall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached fred by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
		extension of the time within	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety hav	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	nused their corporate sea	als to be affixed hereunto and	these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
11th	_day ofFebrua	ary <u>2009</u> .	
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.
			(Name of Principle)
			By Cillen / Jarken
			(Must be President or Vice President)
	,		Allen Marker President
			(Title)
Osamalis d	Carrante Cool		The Cincinnati Insurance Company
Surety	Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			(1) 1M
		Datria	ia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
		rainc	ia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virglnia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

> Allan L. McVey; Larry D. Kerr; Gregory T. Gordon; Patricia A. Moye and/or Kimberly J. Wilkinson

Charleston, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Twenty Million and No/100 Dollars (\$20,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 1st day of April, 2007.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

%0′

On this 1st day of April, 2007, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation. AND A LIBERT

> MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

1147

) ss:

Gregery J

BN-1005 (4/07)

CORPORATE